# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4389757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE MARUKO	03/17/2017
ATSUMI TAKAHASHI	03/17/2017
TAKAYUKI YOSHIDA	03/17/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENJU METAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	23, SENJU-HASHIDO-CHO, ADACHI-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	120-8555

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522883

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C.
Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2:420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7466-1702088
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL D. ORKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Russell D. Orkin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=RECCOVER#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504343069 REEL: 042175 FRAME: 0593

source=ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042175 FRAME: 0594

	ORM COVER SHEET
	<u>rs only</u>
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Daisuke MARUKO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Atsumi TAKAHASHI	Name: Senju Metal Industry Co., Ltd.
Takayuki YOSHIDA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	ood
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 23, Senju-Hashido-cho, Adachi-ku
Execution Date(s) March 17, 2017  ✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 120-8555
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
LAURANNA AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
15/522,883	2.1. 4.6.1.(0)
15:522,003	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Russell D. Orkin	7 Total for (27 OFD 4 24/b) 9 2 44) \$0
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>
month Addiess. The Webs haw I test	Authorized to be observed to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Gateway Center	Enclosed
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	Danasit Assault Number
Docket Number: 7466 - 1702088	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Russell D. Orkir	April 28, 2017
Signature	Date
Russell D. Orkin	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT
REEL: 042175 FRAME: 0595

IN	ITERNATIONAL
Application N	O.,
Attorney Docket No.	7466-1702088

		ASSIGNA	****		
	REAS, as a	below named inv	entor, I	hav	e invented certain new and usefu
improvements in	RESIN	COMPOSITIO	N AN	10	FLUX
***************************************	***************************************	(Invention	Title)		
for which I hav application").  AND/OR	e this day ex	ecuted an applicat	ion for a	Uni	ted States Patent (hereinafter "said
for which an ap and bears Appl AND/OR	oplication folication Num	r a United States F	atent wa	is fil inaf	led on(mm/dd/yyy ter "said application").
X for which an i	15_(mm/dd/yy				nder the Patent Cooperation Treat CT/JP2015/079026 (hereinafter
naving a place of b	usiness at 2. e "assignee",	<ol><li>Senju-Hashido is desirous of acq</li></ol>	-cho, A uiring th	daci e en	b., Ltd., a corporation of Japan, hi-ku, Tokyo 120-8555, Japan, httre right, title, and interest in and disclosed.
assignee, the receipt nereinafter the assign exclusive right, title herein disclosed for saue therefor in the continuations, c	of which is I mor(s), do he and interest the United Southern Southern Southern of terms of the southern souther	nereby acknowleds acreby assign, sell in and to said apportates and all foreign attest and all foreign art, renewals and/othese applications	ed, I as the and trace lication on countreign or extensional and paternal countreign and paternal countreign or extension	the insferand ries ount ons ents	consideration paid to me by said nventor or as one of the inventors, r unto said assignee the full and the inventions and improvements and any Letters Patent which may ries and all divisions, reissues, thereof. Such assignment extends as fully and entirely as the same not been made.
I here Customer No. 28289 filed <u>10/14/2015</u> ) tl	, to insert he	ere in parentheses	(Applica	tion	
Leov		and application r	unious o	3 963	на аррисанов wiich квоми.

:	INTERNATIONAL
Application :	No
Attorney Docket No.	7466-1702088

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly that I will communicate to said assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said assignee to assist or enable said assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said assignee.

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Daisuke MARUKO	Tochigi, Japan
EXECUTED this ///go day of March	, 2017
	Daisuko Moruko-
	SIGNATURE
VITNESS:	
nesenske, namerakonski rakonske isak, banner, na	s prosen sense, pensense, konsensensensen sensen sense.
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Atsumi TAKAHASHI	Tochigi, Japan
EXECUTED this 1716 day of March	, 2017
	A. Tahahashi
	Signature
VITNESS:	
X Checked Box indicates 1 addition	nal page(s) for inventor signatures.
	E CENTRAL CONTRACTOR C
LF8931.DOCX	Page 2 of 3

		o
	Attorney Docket No	7466-1702088
3. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Takayuki YOSHIDA	RESIDENCE: Tochigi, Japan	
EXECUTED this Mk day of March	2017 [/osh/da_	
	Signature	
WITNESS:		

31,F8931.DOCX

**RECORDED: 04/28/2017** 

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042175 FRAME: 0598